

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Communications Office

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Emily Larson, Mayor

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309

DATE: 4/27/2018

SUBJECT: City of Duluth Lifts Shelter in Place Advisory for Western Neighborhoods

BY: Pakou Ly, Communications Office

City of Duluth Lifts Shelter in Place Advisory for Western Neighborhoods

[Duluth, MN] - The City of Duluth is lifting last night's precautionary shelter in place advisory for the western neighborhoods. Mayor Jim Paine has lifted the evacuation order allowing Superior residents to return home.

###